

August 29, 2022

## **RE:** Representation in Angola

To whom it may concern:

H2O LLC, a Lafayette, LA, USA-based company, has entered into a sales representation and distribution agreement with **E.A.T.S Lda having** a place of business at **Av 4 de Fevereiro**, **No 82. 1 Andar**, **Luanda**, **Angola** to represent, offer, sell, and distribute H2O products for the Angola market under the specific conditions of the signed Sales Representation Agreement.

As per the terms, **E.A.T.S Lda** (and Lafayette, LA-based H2O LLC} is the only authorized company to supply, offer, quote, and sell parts, goods and equipment from H2O LLC. The use of any company other than **E.A.T.S Lda** for parts, goods and equipment in Angola may nullify the warranty on the part and/or equipment supplied.

Should additional information be necessary, please contact me at Phone +1 (832) 998-5758, or e-mail me to <u>asundrani@h2oinc.com</u>

Sincerely,

Hamin Suntra

Aamir Sundrani H2O LLC Executive Vice-president



841 Vincent Rd. Lafayette, Louisiana 70508-7600 Phone: 337-857-7203 Fax: 337-857-7270